

Local Public Agency: COUNTY
 County: WINNEBAGO
 Section: 21-00700-00-RS
 Estimate: Not Published

 Date: 4/12/2022
 Time: 10:31AM
 Appropriation: Rebuild Illinois (RBI)

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATL	CY	20		40.0000	\$	800.00		65.2900	\$	1,305.80		25.0000	\$	500.00
28100803	STONE DUMP RIP CL A2	TON	82		110.0000	\$	9,020.00		201.4300	\$	16,517.26		175.0000	\$	14,350.00
30300112	AGG SUBGRADE IMPR 12	SY	25		30.0000	\$	750.00		100.2000	\$	2,505.00		25.0000	\$	625.00
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	54830		0.0100	\$	548.30		0.6900	\$	37,832.70		0.0100	\$	548.30
40600900	HMA BC HM N50	TON	10		130.0000	\$	1,300.00		477.7100	\$	4,777.10		275.0000	\$	2,750.00
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	SY	470.9		19.2000	\$	9,064.83		42.4400	\$	19,985.00		17.0000	\$	8,005.30
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SY	131.5		20.0000	\$	2,630.00		19.9200	\$	2,619.48		9.2500	\$	1,216.38
40603200	P HMA BC IL-4.75 N50	TON	3381.6		86.2900	\$	291,798.26		89.9500	\$	304,174.92		98.0000	\$	331,396.80
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	5223.7		72.4600	\$	378,509.30		65.3500	\$	341,368.80		83.0000	\$	433,567.10
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	160.5		111.7200	\$	17,931.06		167.4600	\$	26,877.33		148.0000	\$	23,754.00
44201741	CL D PATCH T2 8	SY	24.3		131.5700	\$	3,197.15		488.1900	\$	11,863.02		128.0000	\$	3,110.40
44201745	CL D PATCH T3 8	SY	35.8		117.7700	\$	4,216.17		424.8100	\$	15,208.20		135.0000	\$	4,833.00
44201747	CL D PATCH T4 8	SY	59.7		105.3100	\$	6,287.01		408.9500	\$	24,414.32		130.0000	\$	7,761.00
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	TON	2400.5		20.0200	\$	48,058.01		10.4000	\$	24,965.20		9.0000	\$	21,604.50
48203100	HMA SHOULDERS	TON	1505.1		71.0000	\$	106,862.10		64.9800	\$	97,801.40		83.0000	\$	124,923.30
50102400	CONC REM	CY	4.2		150.0000	\$	630.00		427.6200	\$	1,796.00		400.0000	\$	1,680.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV	FT	345		30.0000	\$	10,350.00		23.7600	\$	8,197.20		25.0000	\$	8,625.00
542A5479	P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 24	FT	122		164.0000	\$	15,744.00		205.2700	\$	19,705.92		250.0000	\$	24,000.00
542A5485	P CUL CL A 1 EQRS 30	FT	56		205.0000	\$	11,480.00		271.2800	\$	15,191.68		340.0000	\$	19,040.00
542C0229	P CUL CL C 1 24	FT	122		140.0000	\$	15,680.00		243.4200	\$	27,263.04		295.0000	\$	33,040.00
542C0247	P CUL CL C 1 42	FT	54		139.0000	\$	7,506.00		343.7200	\$	18,560.88		370.0000	\$	19,980.00
54214509	PRC FL END S EQRS 24	EA	4		1,240.0000	\$	4,960.00		4,202.5600	\$	16,810.24		1,700.0000	\$	6,800.00
54214515	PRC FL END S EQRS 30	EA	2		1,545.0000	\$	3,090.00		6,915.1600	\$	13,830.32		7,500.0000	\$	15,000.00
54262730	METAL FL END SEC 30"	EA	4		465.0000	\$	1,860.00		1,013.2500	\$	4,053.00		4,300.0000	\$	17,200.00
54262748	METAL FL END SEC 48"	EA	2		2,090.0000	\$	4,180.00		1,830.9000	\$	3,661.80		2,500.0000	\$	5,000.00
63500105	DELINEATORS	EA	14		136.0000	\$	1,904.00		75.0000	\$	1,050.00		30.0000	\$	420.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1		13,800.0000	\$	13,800.00		55,606.8200	\$	55,606.82		70,500.0000	\$	70,500.00
70103700	TRAF CONT COMPL	LSUM	1		5,550.0000	\$	5,550.00		5,500.0000	\$	5,500.00		14,000.0000	\$	14,000.00
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVT MKING	FT	2000		0.6700	\$	1,340.00		0.5000	\$	1,000.00		0.5000	\$	1,000.00
70300150	SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM	SF	667		1.8500	\$	1,233.95		1.8500	\$	1,233.95		2.0000	\$	1,334.00
78001100	PT PVT MK LTRS & SYMB	FT	62.4		6.0000	\$	374.40		6.0000	\$	374.40		6.0000	\$	374.40
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4	FT	50000		0.1600	\$	8,000.00		0.1600	\$	8,000.00		0.1600	\$	8,000.00
78001140	PAINT PVT MK LINE 8	FT	350		2.0000	\$	700.00		2.0000	\$	700.00		2.0000	\$	700.00
78001150	PAINT PVT MK LINE 12	FT	200		3.0000	\$	600.00		3.0000	\$	600.00		3.0000	\$	600.00
78001180	PAINT PVT MK LINE 24	FT	92		6.0000	\$	552.00		6.0000	\$	552.00		6.0000	\$	552.00
X0100006	EMB FOR SLOPE SHAPING	CY	14		40.0000	\$	560.00		189.4500	\$	2,652.30		50.0000	\$	700.00
Z0013797	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1		0.0100	\$	0.01		4,975.0000	\$	4,975.00		4,200.0000	\$	4,200.00
Z0033700	LONG JOINT SEALANT	FT	16525		2.6000	\$	42,965.00		3.4500	\$	57,011.25		2.9500	\$	48,748.75
Z0055400	RUMBLE STRIP	FT	46425		0.4000	\$	18,570.00		0.3500	\$	16,248.75		0.5000	\$	23,212.50
	LANDSCAPING & REST	EA	6		1,425.0000	\$	8,550.00		1,119.1600	\$	6,714.96		1,500.0000	\$	9,000.00
				TOTAL BID			\$1,061,151.55				\$1,223,505.02				\$1,312,651.73
							1,061,151.55				1,223,505.02				1,312,651.73

DRAFT: PENDING APPROVAL